

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1050/2013

AVTAR SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-06-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR  
Mr. Nishant Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR  
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR